Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



WISDOM SPORTS GROUP 智美體育集團

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1661)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Wisdom Sports Group (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company have been changed to the following with effect from 8 April 2024.

Room B, 23/F Yardley Commercial Building 3 Connaught Road West Sheung Wan, Hong Kong

By Order of the Board
Wisdom Sports Group
Ren Wen
Co-Chairlady and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Ms. Ren Wen, Mr. Sheng Jie, Mr. Wong Man Keung and Ms. Ren Song; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chen Zhijian, Mr. Lee Kin Fai, Mr. Jin Guoqiang and Ms. Gao Wenjuan.